RD003002-0814  Page 1 of 25
Overview
Zilog’s Mini-Z® USB Design Board provides a reference design to incorporate USB host
and peripheral functionality with Zilog’s portfolio of Mini-Z® modules. Its hardware
design uses a Max3421E USB transceiver to provide an interface to the USB communica-
tions with supporting power-limiting and connection circuitry. The design also incorpo-
rates a Secure Digital (SD) card using its SPI interface. The Mini-Z® USB Design Board
firmware includes host functionality for USB mass storage devices and Secure Digital

Mini-Z® USB Design Board
Reference Design
Ordering Information
The products associated with the Mini-Z USB Design Board are available individually or
as a kit and can be purchased from the Zilog Store – simply click the Store Product IDs
listed in Table 4.
Related Documentation
The documents associated with the Mini-Z USB Design Board are listed in Table 5, and
supporting manufacturers’ documentation is listed in Table 6. Each of these documents
can be obtained from the Zilog website (except where noted in Table 6) by clicking the
link associated with its Document Number.
Table 4. Mini-Z USB Design Board Ordering Information
Part Number Description Store Product ID
Z16F28UB100ZRDG Mini-Z USB Design Board RD10024
Z16F28UB100KITG Mini-Z USB Design Board Kit RD10025
Z16F2800100MODG Mini-Z ZNEO 28-Pin Module RD10002
Z16F28WF100MODG Mini-Z WLAN 28-Pin Module RD10003
Z16F28ZP100MODG Mini-Z Z-PAN 28-Pin Module RD10008
Table 5. Mini-Z USB Design Board Documentation
Document
Number Description
RD0030 This Mini-Z USB Design Board Reference Design document.